Hence, she was issued a charge memo with the following Articles of 

Charge:  

“Article – I 

That the said Smt. V. Hemalatha while working as GDSBPM, T. 

Sandrevaripalle BO, a/w. G.K.Palle S.O. from 08.06.2001 to 07.03.2011 allowed 

withdrawal of Rs.3950/- (Rs. Three thousand nine hundred and fifty only) in the 

Savings account No. 2874732 of Smt. V. Mariyan Bee without the knowledge of 

the depositor on 25.02.2011 by affixing LTI by herself in the SB – 7 from duly 

entered in the B.O. Savings Bank journal and in B.O. account but without making